south from Watford City and then also going north to the Alex-
ander leg for the Enbridge pipeline are extremely busy. 

The CHAIRMAN. Would you know how heavy these trucks are 
once loaded? 

Mr. JOHNSRUD. Yes. Most trucks today, because they’re trying to 
maximize volume, weigh 105,000 pounds. 

The CHAIRMAN. One hundred five thousand pounds, so that’s 
over 50 tons? 

Mr. JOHNSRUD. That is correct. 
The CHAIRMAN. OK. 

Mr. JOHNSRUD. And—— 
The CHAIRMAN. I’m sorry to interrupt you, but I want to—— 
Mr. JOHNSRUD. No, not at all. And this is—— 
The CHAIRMAN [continuing]. I want to make certain that this—